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Features

� 1-2 Watt Regulated Output

� Low Cost

� Industry Standard 24 Pin DIP Package

� Water Washable Construction

� 5 Year Warranty

� Customs and Specials Available

Mechanical tolerances
unless noted:
X.XX dimensions: ±0.025
X.XXX dimensions: ±0.005

BOTTOM VIEW

SIDE VIEW

Mechanical Specification
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MR090.5D5* 5.4 5.5 0.5± 090± 1
MR580.21D5 5.4 5.5 0.21± 580± 2
MR070.51D5 5.4 5.5 0.51± 070± 2
MR090.5D21 8.01 2.31 0.5± 090± 1
MR580.21D21 8.01 2.31 0.21± 580± 2
MR070.51D21 8.01 2.31 0.51± 070± 2

MR090.5D42 6.12 4.62 0.5± 090± 1
MR580.21D42 6.12 4.62 0.21± 580± 2
MR070.51D42 6.12 4.62 0.51± 070± 2
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Description

The CALEX RM dual output series provides a regulated ±5,
±12 and ±15 Volt output from a power bus. The RM Duals are
fully isolated input to output. The industry standard case and
pinout makes the RM dual series an excellent choice for
conversion requirements.
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Notes:
* All parameters measured at Tc = 25°C, nominal input voltage,

and full rated load, unless  otherwise  noted.  Refer to
CALEX Application Notes for definition of terms,
measurement circuits, and other information.

(1) The case thermal impedance is specified as the case temperature
rise over ambient per internal watt dissipated.
All tests with connections to all active pins. Operation with
connection to only one pin will not harm the unit.

*sretemaraPtupnI
ledoM MR090.5D5 MR580.21D5 MR070.51D5 MR090.5D21 MR580.21D21 MR070.51D21 stinU

egnaRegatloV NIM
XAM

5.4
5.5

5.4
5.5

5.4
5.5

8.01
2.31

8.01
2.31

8.01
2.31 CDV

tnerruCtupnI
daoLlluF

daoLoN
PYT
PYT

573
04

617
35

017
06

071
05

592
05

003
05 Am

ycneiciffE PYT 84 75 95 44 75 95 %

ycneuqerFgnihctiwS PYT 022 zHk

ledoM MR090.5D42 MR580.21D42 MR070.51D42 stinU

egnaRegatloV NIM
XAM

6.12
4.62

6.12
4.62

6.12
4.62 CDV

tnerruCtupnI

daoLlluF
daoLoN

PYT
PYT

78
02

551
02

351
02 Am

ycneiciffE PYT 34 55 75 %

ycneuqerFgnihctiwS PYT 022 zHk

*sretemaraPtuptuO
ledoM MR090.5D5 MR580.21D5 MR070.51D5 MR090.5D21 MR580.21D21 MR070.51D21 stinU

egatloVtuptuO 5± 21± 51± 5± 21± 51± CDV

ycaruccAegatloVtuptuO NIM
XAM

08.4
02.5

46.11
63.21

55.41
54.51

08.4
02.5

46.11
63.21

55.41
54.51 CDV

egnaRdaoLdetaR NIM
XAM

0
09±

0
58±

0
07±

0
09±

0
58±

0
07± Am

noitalugeRdaoL
daoLxaM-niM

PYT
XAM

4.0
2

5.0
1

5.0
1

4.0
2

5.0
1

5.0
1 %

noitalugeReniL
eniLxaM-niM

PYT
XAM

1.0
1

5.0
1

5.0
1

1.0
1

5.0
1

5.0
1 %

)2(kaeP-kaeP,esioN PYT 05 P-PVm

tneiciffeoCerutarepmeT PYT 002 C°/mpp

tiucriCtrohS yrevoceRotuA,suounitnoC

ledoM MR090.5D42 MR580.21D42 MR070.51D42 stinU

egatloVtuptuO 5± 21± 51± CDV

ycaruccAegatloVtuptuO NIM
XAM

08.4
02.5

46.11
63.21

55.41
54.51 CDV

egnaRdaoLdetaR NIM
XAM

0
09±

0
58±

0
07± Am

noitalugeRdaoL
daoLxaM-niM

PYT
XAM

4.0
2

5.0
1

5.0
1 %

noitalugeReniL
eniLxaM-niM

PYT
XAM

1.0
1

5.0
1

5.0
1 %

)2(kaeP-kaeP,esioN PYT 05 P-PVm

tneiciffeoCerutarepmeT PYT 002 C°/mpp

tiucriCtrohS yrevoceRotuA,suounitnoC

(2) Noise is measured per CALEX Application Notes. Measurement
bandwidth is 0 - 20 MHz. Noise measurements are made with
0.1µF ceramic capacitor connected between output and CMN
pins.

(3) Specifications subject to change without notice.
(4) Water Washability - Calex DC/DC converters are designed to

withstand most solder/wash processes. Careful attention should
be used when assessing the applicability in your specific
manufacturing process. Converters are not hermetically sealed.


